External minimal quantity lubrication systems
SKF VectoLub
SKF VectoLub minimal quantity
lubrication system
Principle of a bifluid nozzle
air
air
oil

Oil level check visual by transparency
18
Ordering information, VE1 unit
Reference V E 1 B  -  _  _  _ -  _  _  +  _  _  _
Control type
O = without
P = pneumatic frequency generator
E = solenoid valve
Pumps
A = adjustment by rings, low rate (3 to 30 mm3/stroke), stainless steel and brass
B = adjustment by thumbwheel, low flow rate (10 to 30 mm3/stroke), stainless steel and brass
C = adjustment by rings, low flow rate (3 to 30 mm3/stroke), stainless steel
D = adjustment by thumbwheel, low flow rate (10 to 30 mm3/stroke), stainless steel
E = adjustment by rings, high flow rate (30 to 90 mm3/stroke), stainless steel and brass
F = adjustment by thumbwheel, high flow rate (30 to 90 mm3/stroke), stainless steel and brass
G = adjustment by rings, high flow rate (30 to 90 mm3/stroke), stainless steel
H = adjustment by thumbwheel, high flow rate (30 to 90 mm3/stroke), stainless steel
Number of micropumps
1, 2, 3 or 4
Reservoir
00 = without
10 = with integrated reservoir, 0.3 L
Voltage code*
428 = 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
429 = 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz
924 = 24 VDC
Order examples
4-outlet VE1B unit, controlled by a pneumatic frequency generator, with reservoir, low flow rate stainless steel and brass micropumps with adjustment by
thumbwheel, Reference: VE1B-PB4-10
*) Specify the voltage code only when using a solenoid valve
Operating manual
For more information about the operation or
the technical data of the VE1B unit you can
consult the corresponding commissioning
manual, reference 951-130-441.
19
Accessories
Spraying units
• The spraying unit comprises:
 – the nozzle
 – the attachment unit
 – the bi-fluid inlet connector
• The spraying unit may be:
 – direct
 – a flexible copper tube
 – an articulated plastic tube
• Four forms of jets available:
 – round, fine round, wide round and circular
• Special projection unit model for lubrication of saw bands
• Tube connection with quick connector
References for ordering, projection unit
Nozzle
and articulated tube
Nozzle and
flexible copper tubeReference Jet form Jet data Direct nozzle
AC-4755-C2 fine round jet Ø 10 mm •
AC-4531-C2 angle: approx. 10° •
AC-4529-C2 distance 1) = 50 mm •
AC-3539-C2 round jet Ø 20 mm •
AC-3252-C2 angle: approx. 20° •
AC-3184-C2 distance 1) = 50 mm •
AC-4255-C2 wide jet 120 × 40 mm •
AC-4256-C2 angle: approx. 20°/60° •
AC-3485-C2 distance 2) = 100 mm •
AC-3790-C2 circular jet Max. Ø 150 mm •
variable height
e.g.: Ø 80 × H 14 mm
ISO VG 68 oil at 20 °C
AC-3885-C2 3) multiple jet (saw) adaptable to sawing height •
1) Test conditions: carrier air pressure 0.3 bar, LUB 200 oil, viscosity 90 mm2/s at 18 °C, micropump operation: 5 mm3/stroke – 3 strokes/s